
IMPORTANT DATES 
**2026 Joint Primary** 

EVENT DATE TIME LOCATION 

Primary Election Day March 3, 2026 7:00 am – 7:00 pm 

Sutton County Civic Center 
Wellness Center 

Sutton County Courthouse Annex 
Sonora Food Pantry 

Last Day to Register to Vote February 2, 2026 5:00 pm Voter Registrar / Tax Collector 

Ballot By Mail 
Last Day to Receive Application 

Last Day to Receive Ballot 
*If postmarked 3.3.26* 

February 20, 2026 
March 3, 2026 

*March 4, 2026* 

 
Received not 
Postmarked 
By 4:30 PM 

 

County & District Clerk’s Office 

Early Voting 

Tuesday, February 17 - Friday, February 20 
Saturday, February 21 
Sunday, February 22 

Monday, February 23 – Friday, February 27 

7:30 am - 4:30 pm 
7:00 am – 7:00 pm  
8:00 am – 2:00 pm 
7:00 am – 7:00 pm 

Sutton County Courthouse Annex 

 

**2026 School and Hospital** 

EVENT DATE TIME LOCATION 

Unform Election Day May 2, 2026 7:00 am – 7:00 pm 
 

Sutton County Courthouse Annex 
 

Last Day to Register to Vote April 2, 2026 5:00 pm Voter Registrar / Tax Collector 

Ballot By Mail 
Last Day to Receive Application 

Last Day to Receive Ballot 
*If postmarked 5.2.26* 

 
April 20, 2026 
May 2, 2026 

*May 3, 2026* 

Received not 
Postmarked 
By 4:30 PM 

 

County & District Clerk’s Office 

Early Voting 
Monday, April 20 - Friday, April 24 

Monday, April 27 – Tuesday, April 28 

 
7:30 am – 4:30 pm 
 7:30 am – 4:30 pm 

 

Sutton County Courthouse Annex 

 

**2026 Primary RUNOFF**IF ORDERED 

EVENT DATE TIME LOCATION 

Primary Runoff Election Day May 26, 2026 7:00 am – 7:00 pm 
 

Sutton County Courthouse Annex 
 

Last Day to Register to Vote April 27, 2026 5:00 pm Voter Registrar / Tax Collector 

Ballot By Mail 
Last Day to Receive Application 

Last Day to Receive Ballot 
*If postmarked 5.26.26* 

 
May 15, 2026 
May 26, 2026 

*May 27, 2026* 

 
Received not 
Postmarked 
By 4:30 PM 

 

County & District Clerk’s Office 

Early Voting 
 

Monday, May 18 - Friday, May 22 
 

 
7:00 am – 7:00 pm  

 
Sutton County Courthouse Annex 

 

**2024 General ** 

EVENT DATE TIME LOCATION 

Election Day November 3, 2026 7:00 am – 7:00 pm 

101 Civic Center 
201 Wellness Center 

301 Courthouse Annex 
401 Sonora Food Pantry 

Last Day to Register to Vote October 5, 2026 5:00 pm Voter Registrar / Tax Collector 

Ballot By Mail 
Last Day to Receive Application 

Last Day to Receive Ballot 
 *If postmarked 11.3.26* 

 
October 23, 2026 

November 3, 2026 
November 4, 2026 

Received not 
Postmarked 
By 4:30 PM 

County & District Clerk’s Office 

Early Voting 

Monday, October 19 - Friday, October 23 
Saturday, October 24 
Sunday, October 25 

Monday, October 26 - Friday, October 30 

7:30 am - 4:30 pm  
7:00 am – 7:00 pm 

8:00 – 2:00 pm 
7:00 am – 7:00 pm 

Sutton County Courthouse Annex 

 


